Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp Mezzanine III, L.P.		107/25/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSX International, Inc.
Street Address:	1950 Concept Drive
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48091
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320235	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2644915	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2644916	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2511471	APPLYING TECHNOLOGY. DELIVERING RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2681980	B2BBUYER
Registration Number:	2849856	B2BBUYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

kristina.case@dechert.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kristina M. Case Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0259

900083863

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina M. Case
Signature:	/Kristina Case/
Date:	08/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=MSX trademarks#page1.tif source=MSX trademarks#page2.tif source=MSX trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0260

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of July 25, 2007, is granted by Citicorp Mezzanine III, L.P., as Agent ("Agent"), to MSX International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 1950 Concept Drive, Warren, Michigan 48091 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Third Secured Term Loan Agreement dated as of August 1, 2003, by and among Grantor and Agent (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which grant was duly recorded on October 27, 2003 at Trademark Reel 2737, Frame 0001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NEWYORK 6137427 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0261

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

CITICORP MEZZANINE III, L.P., as Agent

Name:

Title:

2

=

SCHEDULE A

. .:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MSX INTERNATIONAL	2320235	02/22/2000
MSX INTERNATIONAL	2644915	11/05/2002
MSX INTERNATIONAL	2644916	11/05/2002
APPLYING TECHNOLOGY. DELIVERING RESULTS	2511471	11/27/2001
B2BBUYER	2681980	01/28/2003
B2BBUYER	2849856	06/01/2004

NEWYORK 6137427 (2K)

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0263

Ξ